

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 560 of 2024**

With

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 572 of 2024

=====

NAISARG GALAXY CORPORATION THROUGH ITS PARTNER RAJU
DAMUBHAI PATEL

Versus

KUNDANBEN N PATEL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER**

Date : 17/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate has received instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.1. He will file his Vakalatnama before the Registry.

Registry to accept the Vakalatnama of learned advocate appearing for respondent No.1.

Stand over to **10th March, 2025**. Interim relief, granted earlier to continue till then.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai